rate

%

Carrying

Amount

$

Fixed

Interest

rate

$

Variable

Interest

rate

$

Non-

interest

Bearing

$

Up to 3

Months

$

3-12

Months

$

1-2

years

$

2-5

Years

$

Financial

Liabilities

2009

Payables

Other

current

liabilities

-

6,092,629

96,955

-

-

-

6,092,629

96,955

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

  6,189,584 - - 6,189,584 - - - -

Annual Report 2009 / 2010 Financial Year Page 65

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s financial

assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 100

basis point change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant

throughout the reporting period.

  -100 basis points +100 basis points

2010
Carrying

Amount
Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents (1) 30,243,110 (302,431) (302,431) 302,431 302,431

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (302,431) (302,431) 302,431 302,431

  -100 basis points -100 basis points

2009

Carrying

Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 54,477,882 (544,779) (544,779) 544,779 544,779

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (544,779) (544,779) 544,779 544,779

(1)  There is uncertainty surrounding WAMIA’s control over $21m in term deposits.   If the release of the

Regional Saleyard Strategy document directs WAMIA to transfer $21m to Dept of Treasury and Finance

the impact of interest rate sensitivity as stated above will not be of the same quantum.

Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the statement of financial position, whether they are

carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of

fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.